

MOORESVILLE, N.C. (July 4th, 2023) B.J. McLeod Motorsports announced today that they and Anthony Alfredo will be teaming up with The Steele Group and the Green Beret Foundation to take on New Hampshire Motor Speedway (July 15th, 2023) in the No. 78 Xfinity Chevy Camaro.



Anthony Alfredo is a 23-year-old race car driver from Connecticut who has emerged as one of the brightest prospects for future NASCAR Xfinity Series stardom. In 2022, Anthony placed 15th in the NASCAR Xfinity Series drivers points after collecting a top-5 and multiple top-10 finishes. He also competed for the NASCAR Cup Series Rookie of the Year in 2021. Anthony is a member of the 2018 NASCAR NEXT Class and competed in the ARCA Menards Series East where he racked up a win, four top-5 and nine top-10 finishes that same year.

"I am super excited to welcome The Steele Group to our team! Being a home race for both the company and I, it's going to make for a very exciting weekend. It's even more special to utilize the race weekend to help raise money for the Green Beret Foundation. We even have a really cool t-shirt for sale where all the proceeds will benefit from the foundation. I can't wait to strap into my No. 78 and race for the win on July 15th!" - Anthony Alfredo

The Steele Group (TSG) is a fully integrated real estate platform focused on advising early, growth, and enterprise stage companies. We specialize in providing endto-end real estate and facilities solutions that maximize employee engagement and operational performance. Recognizing that today's work environment encompasses various dimensions beyond physical space, TSG leverages its extensive expertise across office, manufacturing, industrial, and logistics sectors.

Our platform offers strategic guidance throughout the entire life cycle of your business. From strategic master planning and site selection to economic incentives, lease portfolio management, project/construction management, and facilities implementation support, TSG advises companies at every step. We understand the unique needs of each organization and tailor our services to unlock their maximum potential and mitigate risk.

Visit our website at <u>https://thesteelegroup.com</u> or get in touch with us at info@thesteelegroup.com.

"As Anthony Alfredo's first cousin and the CEO of The Steele Group (TSG), I am honored for the opportunity to announce our sponsorship of the 78 car at New Hampshire Motor Speedway. Witnessing Anthony's journey since his early days has filled me with immense pride for his remarkable achievements. Anthony's unwavering dedication and professionalism makes him an exemplary competitor and teammate, solidifying his position as the future of NASCAR.

July 15, 2023 holds special significance for us, as it marks the two-year milestone of The Steele Group's establishment. In this short span, we have successfully guided numerous global companies in their real estate strategies. The Steele Group is honored to donate two placements on the car to The Green Beret Foundation. This extraordinary organization tirelessly supports all generations of US Army Special Forces soldiers, along with their families, caregivers, and survivors." - Steele Divitto, CEO and Founder of The Steele Group

The Green Beret Foundation provides all generations of U.S. Army Special Forces Soldiers, their families, caregivers, and survivors with emergency, immediate, and ongoing support. GBF assists over 5,000 Special Forces families each year. Since its inception in 2009, GBF has invested 84 cents of every dollar into its programs and services, totaling over \$16 million, directly supporting the Regiment and its families. GBF is the only nonprofit solely dedicated to supporting Green Berets and their families that have consecutively achieved a 4-Star Rating with Charity Navigator for two years. Also, GBF is the sole special operations nonprofit accredited by the Department of Veterans Affairs to prepare, file, and appeal disability claims.

Visit our website for more information https://greenberetfoundation.org\_

"We are thrilled to partner with The Steele Group and Anthony Alfredo. This collaboration presents an incredible opportunity for the Green Beret Foundation to spotlight our remarkable work in supporting our nation's Green Berets, their families, caregivers, and survivors. With the support of the Steele Group and Anthony's influential platform, we are excited to raise awareness, drive engagement, and secure vital resources to further our mission. Together, we will ensure our Green Berets and their families receive the unwavering support they deserve." - Charlie P. Iacono, Green Beret Foundation President and CEO

Anthony will showcase the No. 78 The Steele Group/Green Beret Foundation Chevy at New Hampshire Motor Speedway on Saturday, July 15th during Ambetter Health 200. You can catch the action LIVE on FS1, the Fox Sports App, MRN, and Sirius XM NASCAR Ch. 90 at 3:00 PM ET.

## About B.J. McLeod Motorsports

B. J. McLeod Motorsports is an American professional stock car racing team that competes full-time in the NASCAR Xfinity Series. The team is based out of Mooresville, NC. and owned by B.J. McLeod and his wife, Jessica. The team currently fields the No. 78.